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To:  
 
International Commissioners and principal 
contacts of NSOs and NSAs in the European 
Region 

 
28 January 2014 

 
Circular 4/2014 

 
Subject – Support to the Committee Contact System  
 
Dear friends,  
 
As a follow-up to Circular 19/2013, we are writing to advise of the establishment of a support to 
the Committee Contact System, we appreciate that it is not always possible to make the necessary 
contact with the various Committee members – for various reasons – holidays, work commitments, 
illness etc.  
 
While it has always been possible to contact the office in such times, we feel that nominating a 
staff member to be an additional contact can supplement the existing Committee Contact.  
 
A list of the nominated staff contacts is attached for your reference. We have first listed the 
Committee Contact and then added the staff contact.  
 
Of course the Regional Chairperson and Regional Director remain always at your disposal. We all 
work as a team, respecting the roles and responsibilities of everyone.  
 
We trust that this contact list will be seen as an enhancement of the service available from the 
Regional Committee and the Regional Office.  
 
Kind regards.  
 
Yours sincerely,  
 

  
Dr Andrea Demarmels David McKee 
Chairperson,  Regional Director, 
European Scout Committee WSB - European Regional Office 
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NSO Contact System 2013-2016 

National Scout Organisation in … Committee Contact Supporting Staff 

Albania Christos Hatzidiamandis Jordan Bajraktatov 
Austria Milena Pecarski José Figueira 
Belgium Milena Pecarski Letizia Gambini 
Bosnia and Herzegovina Hulda S. Guðmundsdóttir Rose-Marie Henny 
Bulgaria Daggi Elehu Jordan Bajraktarov  
Croatia Milena Pecarski José Figueira 
Cyprus Milena Pecarski Marguerite Potard 
Czech Republic Milena Pecarski José Figueira 
Denmark (with Faeroe Islands and Greenland) Christos Hatzidiamandis Rose-Marie Henny 
Estonia Milena Pecarski Rose-Marie Henny 
Finland Christos Hatzidiamandis Radu Stinghe 
France Chip – Veerle Haverhals Radu Stinghe 
Germany Hulda S. Guðmundsdóttir José Figueura 
Greece Hulda S. Guðmundsdóttir Marguerite Potard 
Hungary Daggi Elehu Letzia Gambini 
Iceland Chip – Veerle Haverhals Radu Stinghe 
Ireland Hulda S. Guðmundsdóttir José Figueira 
Israel Daggi Elehu Radu Stinghe 
Italy Hulda S. Guðmundsdóttir Letizia Gambini 
Latvia Chip – Veerle Haverhals Rose-Marie Henny 
Liechtenstein Daggi Elehu Marguerite Potard 
Lithuania Daggi Elehu Rose-Marie Henny 
Luxembourg Chip – Veerle Haverhals Letizia Gambini 
Macedonia, Former Yugoslav Republic of Chip – Veerle Haverhals Jordan Bajraktarov 
Malta Hulda S. Guðmundsdóttir José Figueira 
Monaco Chip – Veerle Haverhals David McKee 
Montenegro Hulda S. Guðmundsdóttir Jordan Bajraktarov 
Netherlands Daggi Elehu José Figueira 
Norway Chip – Veerle Haverhals Marguerite Potard 
Poland Andrea Demarmels David McKee 
Portugal Chip – Veerle Haverhals Radu Stinghe 
Romania Daggi Elehu Radu Stinghe 
San Marino Hulda S. Guðmundsdóttir David McKee 
Serbia (with Kosovo) Andrea Demarmels Jordan Bajraktarov 
Slovakia Milena Pecarski Rose-Marie Henny 
Slovenia Chip – Veerle Haverhals Jordan Bajraktarov 
Spain Andrea Demarmels David McKee 
Sweden Milena Pecarski Letizia Gambini 
Switzerland Christos Hatzidiamandis Marguerite Potard 
Turkey Daggi Elehu Jordan Bajraktarov 
United Kingdom Hulda S. Guðmundsdóttir Radu Stinghe 

Andrea Demarmels - ademarmels@scout.org 

Christos Hatzidiamantis - chatzidiamantis@scout.org 

Chip – Veerle Haverhals - chip@scout.org 

Daggi Elehu - daggi@scout.org 

Hulda S. Guðmundsdóttir - hulda@scout.org 

Milena Pecarski - mpecarski@scout.org 

David McKee - dmckee@scout.org 

Radu Stinghe - rstinghe@scout.org 

Jordan Bajraktarov - jbajraktarov@scout.org 

José Figueira - jfigueira@scout.org 

Letizia Gambini - lgambini@scout.org 

Marguerite Potard - mpotard@scout.org 

Rose-Marie Henny - rmhenny@scout.org 

  


